Report Run date

Applications Received (Entered/Merged into OHEP)
CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)

CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging
CP applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)

CP applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging
Applications Approved for Benfits

Total Benefits Issued (EDS Sent)

Average Benefit Amount

Number of Denied Applications

Number of Applications Denied and Deleted for Re-apply

Denial Rate

Applications received with request for USPP
Households enrolled in USPP

Public Report
1/2/2026

Participation by Program

MEAP
15419
11576

4325
1061
2212
14129
4031679.01
285.35
6038
33

39.16%

EUSP

15440

11576

4325
1061
2212
13891
7016725
505.13
5987

38.78%

USPP Enrollment

2050
2817

32

Time Period
FY: 2026

EARA
10465
11576

4325
778
1326
2863
2826155.31
987.13
8992
21

85.92%

Summary of OHEP Application Intake by Application Type

Traditional (Paper) Application

Online Application (CP) Transmitted

CP application not merged (New/RFAI Sent)

CP applications Dened as Duplicates in Staging
CE Applications-Transmitted

CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)
CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging
Crisis Applications

5828
6891
1061
2212
1380
11576
4325
57

Ohep Application Intake by Agency

GARA
6211
11576
4325
1061
2212
931
616388.36
662.07
5176
15

83.34%

12/1/2025 -12/31/2025

CRISIS

14.04%

57

0

0

0

31
13805.7
445.35
8

0



ALLEGANY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES

ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION
AGENCY INC

BALTIMORE CITY MOCFS

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
CECIL COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

CITY OF FREDERICK HOUSING AND HUMAN SERVICES
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC

COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY,
MD, INC.

DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION
COMMITTEE, INC.

HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC.

HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY
INC

KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES

MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND
HUMAN SERVICES

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC.

PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL
SERVICES

QUEEN ANNES CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
SHORE UP! INC

SOUTHERN MARYLAND TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY
ACTION COMMITTEE INC

WASHINGTON COUNTY CAC
Total

Paper Received

228

193
1977
323
51
138
203
62

193
148

76
301

54
27

307
117

582
37
423

284
104
5828

CcpP
Transmitted

98

23
1693
1769
42
103
189

267
51

25
235

113
14

501

1269
36
89

154
214
6891

Redeterminations

CE
Transmitted

67

2
342
188

13
39
39

54
36

22
57

24

120
10

185

80
77
1380

CE RFAI Sent Crisis Received

188

947
2217
1491

64
185
319

0

218
84

18
349

164
37

1202
81

2132
42
560

648
367
11313
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ALLEGANY
ANNE ARUNDEL
BALTIMORE
BALTIMORE CITY
CALVERT
CAROLINE
CARROLL
CECIL
CHARLES
DORCHESTER
FREDERICK
GARRETT
HARFORD
HOWARD

KENT
MONTGOMERY
PRINCE GEORGES
QUEEN ANNES
SOMERSET

ST MARYS
TALBOT
WASHINGTON
WICOMICO
WORCESTER

Total

Mailed

27
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Received

20
47
53
715
11
3

4

3
14
6
70
0
35
34

1
16
189

1277

2225

proved for Benefits

48
169
112
800

14

9

32

19

23

2
127

95
41

376
274



