

<u>Public Report</u>					
Report Run date	1/2/2026		Time Period	12/1/2025 -12/31/2025	
			FY: 2026		
Participation by Program					
	<u>MEAP</u>	<u>EUSP</u>	<u>EARA</u>	<u>GARA</u>	<u>CRISIS</u>
Applications Received (Entered/Merged into OHEP)	15419	15440	10465	6211	57
CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	11576	11576	11576	11576	0
CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging	4325	4325	4325	4325	0
CP applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	1061	1061	778	1061	0
CP applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging	2212	2212	1326	2212	0
Applications Approved for Benefits	14129	13891	2863	931	31
Total Benefits Issued (EDS Sent)	4031679.01	7016725	2826155.31	616388.36	13805.7
Average Benefit Amount	285.35	505.13	987.13	662.07	445.35
Number of Denied Applications	6038	5987	8992	5176	8
Number of Applications Denied and Deleted for Re-apply	33	32	21	15	0
Denial Rate	39.16%	38.78%	85.92%	83.34%	14.04%
USPP Enrollment					
Applications received with request for USPP	2050				
Households enrolled in USPP	2817				
Summary of OHEP Application Intake by Application Type					
Traditional (Paper) Application	5828				
Online Application (CP) Transmitted	6891				
CP application not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	1061				
CP applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging	2212				
CE Applications-Transmitted	1380				
CE applications not merged (New/RFAI Sent)	11576				
CE applications Denied as Duplicates in Staging	4325				
Crisis Applications	57				
Ohep Application Intake by Agency					

	Paper Received	CP Transmitted	CE Transmitted	CE RFAI Sent	Crisis Received
ALLEGANY COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	228	98	67	188	4
ANNE ARUNDEL COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY INC	193	23	2	947	6
BALTIMORE CITY MOCFS	1977	1693	342	2217	2
BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	323	1769	188	1491	16
CAROLINE COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	51	42	13	64	0
CECIL COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	138	103	39	185	1
CITY OF FREDERICK HOUSING AND HUMAN SERVICES	203	189	39	319	1
CMNP UTILITY ADVISOR INC	62	0	0	0	1
COMMUNITY ACTION COUNCIL OF HOWARD COUNTY, MD, INC.	193	267	54	218	0
DORCHESTER COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	148	51	36	84	2
GARRETT COUNTY, MARYLAND, COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE, INC.	76	25	22	18	1
HARFORD COMMUNITY ACTION AGENCY, INC.	301	235	57	349	0
HUMAN SERVICE PROGRAMS OF CARROLL COUNTY INC	54	113	24	164	1
KENT COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	27	14	8	37	0
MONTGOMERY COUNTY DEPT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES	307	501	120	1202	15
NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICE CENTER, INC.	117	6	10	81	0
PRINCE GEORGES COUNTY DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	582	1269	185	2132	3
QUEEN ANNES CO DEPT OF SOCIAL SERVICES	37	36	8	42	0
SHORE UP! INC	423	89	9	560	2
SOUTHERN MARYLAND TRI-COUNTY COMMUNITY ACTION COMMITTEE INC	284	154	80	648	0
WASHINGTON COUNTY CAC	104	214	77	367	2
Total	5828	6891	1380	11313	57
Redeterminations					

	Mailed	Received	proved for Benefits	
ALLEGANY	2	20	48	
ANNE ARUNDEL	8	47	169	
BALTIMORE	0	53	112	
BALTIMORE CITY	14	715	800	
CALVERT	0	11	14	
CAROLINE	0	3	9	
CARROLL	0	4	32	
CECIL	0	3	19	
CHARLES	0	14	23	
DORCHESTER	0	6	2	
FREDERICK	1	70	127	
GARRETT	0	0	1	
HARFORD	0	35	95	
HOWARD	0	34	41	
KENT	0	1	0	
MONTGOMERY	0	16	376	
PRINCE GEORGES	0	189	274	
QUEEN ANNES	2	4	5	
SOMERSET	0	3	4	
ST MARYS	0	18	36	
TALBOT	0	5	3	
WASHINGTON	0	7	6	
WICOMICO	0	15	19	
WORCESTER	0	4	10	
Total	27	1277	2225	